TOWN OF PONDER

RESOLUTION NO. 21-09

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN OF PONDER, ESTABLISHING PUBLIC HEARING DATE FOR JULY 12, 2021 TO CONSIDER, DISCUSS AND ACT ON AMENDMENT OF LAND USE ASSUMPTIONS, CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PLANS AND THE IMPOSITION OF WATER AND SEWER IMPACT FEES.

WHEREAS, Chapter 395 of the Texas Local Government Code requires that a political subdivision adopt an ordinance, order, or resolution setting a public hearing to review, discuss and consider the amendment of the land use assumptions, the capital improvement plans and the imposition of water and sewer impact fee;

WHEREAS, In accordance with the Texas Local Government Code Section 395, the Town of Ponder, Texas is proposing to hold a public hearing to review, discuss and consider the amendment of the land use assumptions, the capital improvement plans and the imposition of water and sewer impact fee.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF PONDER, TEXAS:

That the date of Monday, July 12, 2021 at 6:00 p.m., at Ponder Town Hall, located at 102 West Bailey Street, Ponder, Texas 76259 hereby established as the date, time, and place for the required public hearing to consider amendment of the land use assumptions, capital improvement plans and the imposition of water and sewer impact fee;

And that any member of the public has the right to appear at the hearing and present evidence for or against the updates;

And that the land use assumptions, capital improvement plans, including the amount of maximum impact fee may be viewed at the Town Ponder Hall located at 102 West Bailey Street, Ponder, Texas 76259 or obtained electronically by submitting email request on the Towns website: https://www.pondertx.com/contact

PASSED AND APPROVE	BY THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF PONDER,	TEXAS
THIS day of	, 2021.	
APPROVED:		
Matthew Poole, Town May	<u> </u>	
ATTEST:		

Sheri Clearman, Town Secretary